
City Centre Events Listings – Monthly Update 
 

Location Date/ 
Time 

Description 

 

July 2024 
 

Queens 
Square 

13th July  Pallam Arts 
Paallam Arts 

Bellevue Park 13th July The Wrexham City Centre Carnival 2024 
www.fairevent.co.uk 

Bellevue Park 13th July 
From 5pm 

Wrexham Proms in the park 
www.fairevent.co.uk 

Queens 
Square 

15th July Monday Market 

Llwyn Isaf 19th July  Artisan Night Market 

Llwyn Isaf 20th July  Artisan Market 

Queens 
Square 

22nd July Monday Market 

Queens 
Square/Llwyn 
Isaf 

27th July 
 

Wrexham Pride  

Penyllan 
Farm 

27th July  Motorfest 

Eagles 
Meadow 

27th July Superhero Day 
Characters visit 

Queens 
Square 

29th July Monday Market 

 

August 2024 
 

Queens 
Square 

3rd August Monthly Street Market 

Explore and 
Ty Pawb 

3rd – 4th August Darganfod 
Xplore! Science Discovery Centre (xplorescience.co.uk) 

 

Queens 
Square 

5th August Monday Market 

Queens 
square and 
Llwyn Isaf 

7th August 
 

Play Day 

Eagles 
Meadow 

10th August Pirates of the Caribbean Day 

Queens 
Square 

12th August Monday Market 

https://paallamarts.org/
http://www.fairevent.co.uk/
http://www.fairevent.co.uk/
https://www.xplorescience.co.uk/
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Queens 
Square 

19th August Monday Market  

Queens 
Square 

22nd August Safe Places Funday 

Queens 
Square 

26th August Monday Market 

Llwyn Isaf 30th August Artisan Night Market 
 

 

September 2024 
 

Queens 
Square 

2nd September Monday Market 

City Centre 7th September Royal Welsh Reunion (parade) 
 

Queens 
Square 

7th September Monthly Street Market 

Queens 
Square 

9th September Monday Market 

Llwyn Isaf 14th September Xplore Fun Day 

Queens 
Square 

16th September Monday Market 

Waterworld 
Car Park 

21st September 
– 22nd September 

Wrexham Feast 

Queens 
Square 

23 September Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

28th September Artisan Market 

Queens 
Square 

30th September Monthly Street Market 

 

October 2024 
 

Queens 
Square 

7th October Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

14th October Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

21st October Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

28th October Monday Market 
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November 2024 
 

William Aston 
Hall 

2nd November Military Tattoo 

Queens 
Square 

4th November Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

11th November Monday Market 

City Centre TBC Remembrance Weekend – Poppy display 
and annual parade 

Queens 
Square 

16th November Christmas Light Switch On 

Queens 
Square 

18th November Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

25th November Monday Market 

St Giles 
Church and 
High Street 

28th November  
- 1st December 

 

Wrexham Christmas Village 

 

December 2024 
 

Queens 
Square 

2nd December Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

9th December Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

16th December Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

23rd December Monday Market 

Queens 
Square 

30th December Monday Market 


